HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES – MARCH 14, 2019 THURSDAY - 12:00 NOON HARDIN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Chair Reneé McClellan called the emergency meeting to order. Also present were Supervisor Lance Granzow, County Attorney Darrell Meyer, Sheriff Dave McDaniel, County Engineer Taylor Roll, and Deputy Auditor Tina Schlemme.

The emergency meeting was called to order as allowed under Iowa Code Section 21.4(2) and 29C, to address the condition of the roads and driver safety.

Granzow moved, McClellan seconded to approve the following Hardin County Disaster Declaration. Motion carried.

HARDIN COUNTY DISASTER DECLARATION

Hardin County has suffered from a natural type disaster due to the melting snow and rain from March 14, 2019 to unknown. Therefore, the Hardin County Board of Supervisors are declaring a State of Emergency authorized under Iowa Statute as of 12:00 p.m., on March 14, 2019 and will execute the expenditure of emergency funds from all various sources, the invoking of mutual aid agreements and the applying to the State of Iowa for assistance.

/s/ Reneé McClellan Reneé McClellan, Chairperson Hardin County Board of Supervisors March 14, 2019 Date

Granzow moved, McClellan seconded to adjourn. Motion carried.

/s/ Reneé McClellan Reneé McClellan, Chair Board of Supervisors

/s/ Jessica Lara Jessica Lara Hardin County Auditor